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APPENDIX B

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
S BOY SCOJTS OF AMERICA )
Councit No. ‘2 \6‘?8 - Date 8 //O/i! 8(:? )
BFLQ, & CHURCH /

initials if you can possibly get fuil name)

Full name

Social Security Number

| rdaress T

; City TLP/%;/-{.U‘ ///< : State L\ 7IP Code BOA .

’_:j Date of Birth /7/ // ?;/ ‘é g N (This is important and shouid be exact.)

: Approximate age — (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)

; Religion __{das (Neeany Nationality U_S A

i Occupation LABCrs R Education &1 ¢ DY 4‘-’ ! “’3‘ O [ A.

A , /
f‘§ Weight / ij\(é N (“}V/F{"‘ }2{ \S S" (A’]e_pzr,; IRace Cﬁ'b(‘l‘)é (o

1
£ Color of hair P’ Q L ‘J Color of eyes R roaind

Qutstanding characteristics or interests S:*o{ L L U""{Q(' C{ (M !

Married or single Se~rlg Children Noxv &

} = (Number, ages, and names, if possible),

] Spouse’s name /\}/ f4 !
Scouting connections: Chartered organization g~ /. -Tzfuv"7Qf'A/;«/:JT§ llt:"l‘,b‘/'\-_—_
Unit No. 2 s City_ AT a3 et State ae \/ |

<7 }
— S - s o H
Pasition AssT. S (il MASTZA Date registered MDate resigned e i

Special recognition 2 s /( Sc s JVIGI. trenG—
,/)y 4

i ey e

s - ST, n / . . .
Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: Cll“:é‘d . T [ =detyepp Do {554 vf#;

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION, .,«-‘ R—
INCLUDING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCILS.ATTENTION,-AND LIST "~
ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE OMLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, COMN-
JECTURE, OR SPECULATIONM):
2 ngned\d"%”\
NOTED SCoaT &:xacufruva
: - § 1991 S -
CONHDENTIA‘. OCT 1 Council =2 A D EFt A /@
Joazpn S , f
AUE 281233 4L A ' ~ 15

F. STARG™
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October 25, 1951

Hr.o wm.e Wl Helf
SCout _Agcutxue
Shenandoan Area Council, o. 538

PERSIHAL AND COnF IDENTIAL SU:

Sear 2111:
Thank you
Tnis case
Ineligibie Yolunteer File.

Sincaraly

- - 3

Paul Ernst, Oirscicr
Registration and Statistical Servics

ab

cc: James Wilson, Soutneast Regicn

for the detailed information sent
nas Seen reviewed with our atitcrney and 1S now on our peraanent

C7: BRYCZ £. CHURCH

concerning the above Scoufsr.
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MEMORANDUHX

TO: BILL WOLFERSBPRGER
FROM: MELISSA DAMBRO
RE: STATE OF WV V. BRUCE CHURCH

Enclosed please find a partial copy of the 89-F-316 file
regarding the criminal complaint against Bruce Church. According
to the criminal case history, it appears that the charges have been
dismissed subsequent to an agreement made on 5-3-90.

If you wish to see the complete file, please contact me and I
will forward it to you.
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IN THE MAGISTRATE CQOURT OF

Berkalevy

COUNTY, WEST VIRC'A

cASE Numsea__89-7-

31s

CRIMINAL
——— Oefendant. name. addrass, sl
CASE HISTORY Church, 3ruce Sexualibuse-lstDe
itenae qate: §+’-89-1=;G,L8-§_-
Q Fsiony Q sisgemeanor Hedgesville , WV 25427 V. Caga: -
- S date:
BOND INFORMATION O, irtn aaed/ 7 /68 Sum.aop.aau:7/7
Camolainant nama, a Warrant date: / 89
30nd set at: 2500.00 Type: bondsman a .
frome_OWLLR, agent for Vannoy Case rof
cate: "7/12/89 wmag:__ Darlington Worthiess chock amt:
Asc. # A s (sauing mag: DOTIZ1dson
Date pauger's aitidavit fleas_ Pros. Assigned mag: Darling;‘ on
NotamCommants: I Askin Transt. to:
Court 2 Transt. to:
Atftdanit of prejudica date: Trial mag.c
Disp.:
B FISCAL DATA FIRST APPEARANCE/ PLEAS—MISDEMEANOR
Fine . 3 Arrast date; 7/ 12 / 89 Arraignment (ptea) date:
Court costs . e Re-arrest date:
Arrest fae ) e e, Qate tog: N Osate
AIA {ae [ Qefandant status: O Pross I Counsel Q Jurfg}i‘u waived
LET fee G Qet tatled to app )7 aor nottca"' '.( :
CVR fae ————— Plaa: G Not quiity O No contast O Guiity )
‘Worhiess check notice [ Hearing Dates .
Qthar Oet. P-T matlons llad: Continuances
< Total due: § Pros. AT motions filea: 8yz To: / / ’,27' g0 Timae:. {'/3 o :
Date Mag. Rec. # Amount Jury triai?: 8y: To: Timae:,
3 Pre-irial cond. Time: 8y: To: Time:.
3 Qriginai trial: Time:. By Ta: Time.
H . Praiim. hearl Time: ay: Ta: Time:
PRELIMINARY HEARING
Praliminary hearing date: 7= s-97 Oefendant status: C Pro se ﬂ&mnul .

.-y a Pf »n
Z No prodadie cause found, defandant ana bond atscnaxqod

Otner: Des Mi;yCi’-M)o‘f'w L

3 Waiver of p

e cause round bouna aver to Clreuit Cournt

i ..v/(,

Qate to Clre, Ct:
a sond dlsnursed to: O Cire. Ct. O Oatandant

I Daf

LLQ:&’,MZZ/ WM 5-‘;’/0} Magistrate
DISPOSITION ACTIVITY AND JUDGMENT ORDER
Ara-irial al ai date:
‘Vardlict or plea data: Tral: T Bench O Jury Q Mistrial Varaict or pleas___
lea agrmeement tarms atsciosed:
Sentancs i3 imposed as iollowa: Fina: $ , Casts & fees: $ , Jail tarm: -
Qther:
S ordered and entared this day of 19 OY ,
Magistrate
. POST-JUDGMENT ACTIVITIES

Sat-aside hsaring data: Status: T Granted O Canled - e m— —— e - - - --- -

Agpeal fllad date: Appearancs bang am

Aopeai forwarded to Clrcuit Caurt date:

ount: $ Typo:

“xecution: Suggestion:

fon: Other:

Oate dond pastad:

Suggastes £x

CERTIFICATION BY CLERK

fHag in my oftica.

QAY CF 19

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS
SEAL

. Neredy cartify that tha anove s & true and compietes record of ail procsedings in the atave criminal action,

, Clarx
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—— WARRANT FOR ARREST
. 89-7- A

. - Case No.
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, Berkeley COUNTY, to-wit:

To Any Law Enforcement Officer:

WHEREAS, _ has this day made complaint

and information on oath before me Rurh A Nanaldson a Magis.trate in
said County, that Rrucs Chureh

, Defendant
did commit a Falony. . in that the said Defendant
on the _J:ft_h_".%a’s%‘? May. 1989 and prior to the issuance of

this warrant, in said County dld untawiully __and_Leivnipusiy, he being an‘tc.cn venrs old or

more did subiect anocher person to sexual contact who was incavable of consent because

he' is losg thap eleven vears old; to-wit: the said Bruce Church dld out his hands down

ants and in his underwear and fondled him for

the

approximarely one=hal hour, the said [N oo 10 vears of ace,
__r;g_g_;___ in viglation of Chapter §1-8B-7 of the West Virginia Code

against the peace and dignity of the State.

Therefore, we command you in the name of the State of West Virginia, forthwith to apprehend the said

3ruce Church : and bring that person before me

or before some other magistrate in said County, to answer said compiaint, and to be further deait with in retation

7c‘ I” l:r . 'Y 89

Gt A o

Magistrate

Executed By: 4,////4' XM4‘ Tt ‘**KM T -
NDate: 7//2/f7 :

Given under my hand this

SCA-M1, 237 White—Asturn Pinx—Comaiainant
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IN THE MAGIS‘.TE COURT OF Serkelay CC.TY, WEST VIRGINIA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

V. . Case N0..839uZFa o .

8ruce Churcnhn

name of defendant

Hedgesville, W.Va. 0 misdemeanar

f(] falony

address of defendant

& aduit C juvenile

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

I, the undersigned complainant, being duly sworn, state the following is true and correct to

the best of my knowledge and belief. On or about _May 19 or 20 1988 _Serksley
: {date}

County, West Virginia, the defendant(s) did, (state statutory language of offense)

-1

Sex'ual Abuse ~ lst Degree ’

o
in viclation of W.va. Code § _81-88-7 | further state that this complaint is based on the

following facts: Upon inforamtian the vicbim_ age” 10 [ IEGB

Was sexaully abused by the defendant while the victim

F—WeTe—SaMpiAg—wi-sh—ohe—defendant—The—GCamp—was—at—Fhe

Boy Scout Spring Camporee. Which was held on the Bill Aikens Porperty

located-off Logcation—of it-e-g—

I, - — -
wast of Route , Falling Waters District, Berkeley Co. W.Va.While-
sharing—a-tsnt—wit —andBruce—Lh urch—Bruce—Church—ebused
R T T TN o the front 9f the boys pants and

1 N—hlS—Ader—ware—and—Lfondled-him—-for—-what—the—victim—describes—as—a—heldf—an
haur. The victim tried to pull the defendants hand out during the time, but

was—urabls o ranove—his—hand—When—she—defendant—remaved—his—hen d—he—t g3-gd—

the victim not ta tell his parents abgut what had happened. The
was—asteep—during—the—incident—out—wvas—gTresent—inm—the—tent—dovrTng the——=TmcIder
8ruce Church 1is reported to be approx. 21 yrs. old.

\ | a bl ool

Continued on attached sheet? I ves ¥ no Sworn to before me and signed In my presence,

complainant N

Serkeley Ca. Sheriff's P&pt.
I /ﬁ/(_,&é:a./x:—m/

Martinsturg, W.Va. 25401 STanatoref magistrate

7/7409
] 77—
l8lepnone date
: . . )
Col.0ep. Sheriff g—warrant issued

otfice or title, It any {] mmons issued
Sui I

D warrantless arrest
CI no probable cause found

a//m /P A

signature o!\/ofﬁplamanl

EIERN whtitg-raturn T Gtaen-detencant yeilow-{lle alnk-comaolainant Qoldensod-orQsacuior
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et atine /Ly e

] -/
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CRIMINAL CASE No, £7-/ D/ b

VS. |

| hereby certify that | have been informed of the charges against me. The charges have been read
and explained to me. | fully understand those charges and the penalties that the Court may impose.

Ve
I understand that | have a right to a jury trial on the charges that have been lodged against me.

WARRANT DATE __7-7-£2

X B e Glaened 7/ /87
Signature of Defendant Date

| understand that, under the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution and Statutes of
West Virginia, | do not have to say anything which might tend to incriminate me.

I understand that | do not have to say anything to the Law Enforcement Qfficer, the Judge or the
Mag:strate which might incriminate me. ,

| understand that anything | say, write, or sign may be introduced into evidence at any tnal in
connectxon with the charges against me. -

< T Ry R/ 3\/ 4?

Si?;nature of Defendant \ Date

I have been informed that | have a right to have the assistance of counsel during criminal proceedings
against me. | understand that, if { cannot afford counsel, the State will supply me with counsel at no cost ta
me.

I understand that no person other than a lawyer can represent me during the trial of these charges.

d | understand that if | decide to represent myself in the trial of the charges against me, | cannot
later claim that | was deprived of my right to a lawyer.

DEFENDANT MUST CHECKX THE APPROPRIATE BOX:
I give up my right to have counsel.
| want counsel appointed for me.

l / | have counsel to represent me.

—— e

@ Doeses, Clurch 7/12-l 4

Signature of Defendant Date
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| understand that, if the charges against me are to be presented to a Grand Jury for indictment, |-
have a right to-a preliminary examination. | understand that | can cail witnesses to testify at such a pre-
liminary examination and that | may cross examine any such witness.
The purpose of the preliminary examination has been explained to me.
| want a Preliminary Examination.

| give up my right to a Preliminary Examination.

| wiil inform the Court if | desire a Preliminary Examination.

X M ipecs F/AW/L., 7//}/¢/

Signature of Defendant-' ' Date
. <

[ understand that | have a right to communicate with my attorney, a relative, or any other person
to obtain an attorney or to arrange bail.

-

My bond has besn set at § 235949 . lunderstand that | may post bond in cash or by pledging

-
property of sufficient value to secure the bond. | have posted bond in the form of Gl . W

M—‘ l understand that, if | fail to appear for any of the scheduled activities re!ated to
the charges against me, the bond may be forfeited.

L Bk Gl 712/

Signature of Defendant Date

| wish to plead guilty to the charges against me in this case. | waive my right to a trial on those
charges.

Signature of Defendant Date

SCA-M13, 12/76
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o | ® |
CASENO. 29~ - 3/
CRIMINAL BOND—& nleme— et i 47T

IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF Lore e ey COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

o KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That [/We 15*—-‘-’ E LL A as principal, and é«/g M, ‘?K-/ as surety, have

deposited with the undersigned Magistrate as bail unto the State of Wes;fe Virginia the sum ofuZ5Z0, dollars,
in'the form of (Cash) (Surety) (Personal Recognizance), dated this Ji_?ay of% 1982

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT, whereas, the above bound

g«—cé ? M*&/L' is charged with having committed a yn/ﬂ’/é—vf and where-

as the said a'él'\/ desires to give surety, personal recognizancs, or cash bail and
be released from cqs(‘fody o i

-

!

. . _-( .
NOW, THEREFQRE, if the said /@1, shall make his personal appearance before

fol £ Pl a:*__onme day of o
7 L ”

CEEpmeiore 19 then and there to answer for the offense with which he is charged, and to any
indictment concerning any such offense that may be thereafter returned, and then and there render himself
amendabie to the order and process of said Court, and from term to term and time to time thereafter to which
the proceedings concerning said charge or indictment may be continued, until the matter is finally termi-
nated, and if convicted shall appear for judgment and render himself in execution thereof upon such day as
the court may order, and shall thence not depart without leave of the Court, then this recognizance to be
void, eise remain in full force and effect.

« Poveer Chacnod

Defendant

Address
Tele. No.
Maglstrate
The defendant desires that the above bond be “Cash’” and the same is to be
appiled to fine and costs.
Defendant

SCA-M21 RES
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..+ THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF 6C/€KC/€/ COWALTY, WEST VIRGINIA

— iy 3/

N W, |

R

Case No ﬁ’ﬁ?/é

?Ku,a = ﬂ _//r

MOTION
a plaintiff,
The (G~ defendant,
O State of West Virginia,

In the above matter hereby moves or requests that this Court:

CJ transfer this case to another magistrate

I remove this case to circuit court (if civil)

C provide for a trial by jury ‘

[C-Continue this case from the currently scheduled date of Py LT
O other (specify).

This motion is based upon the foilowing grounds:
(no grounds necessary tor removal to circuit court or trial by jury)

._/S QF\\JQYE'S ACXC&\A ‘,L\N-k Jrc werlC wk A

Covmmrp ™ mis g N\O -\r&:. NW.‘!!S.S\% o—‘: C’.F\M“.Q,Q ?“‘SCCU'L(K .

( signature of party filing motion, or attorney for party

- -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I Sl»‘@‘- n M Aska hereby certify that | have mailed a
name Qf gany or attornay tor pany

copy of the above motion to the attorneys for all parties, or if such
parties are not represented by an attorney, to the parties themselves, on

19 0 by hand, or
O by first class mail to the
following address(es}:

name and agdrass of atlornays or parties served slqnulum ot panty (lling motion ar attorney

NQOTICE TO PARTY FILING MOTION: One copy of this motion must be filed with the
court and one copy must be mailed or delivered by hand to the attorneys for all other
parties, or, if such partigs are not represented by attorneys, to the parties themselves.

Aules 3 & 12, Aulas of Civit Procedurs lor Magistrate Coun

Ruies 12 L 13, Aules at Cramiaal Procadures (3¢ Magistrata Court - whllesllle

FPO0D0NING COuNBEt Of Darty

SCA-M1C20 738 yotlom-ganty iing MmoUGA
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The following matters are hereby set for hearing or trial in the magistrate courtroom or officas

before Magistrate Darlington
S

IN THE MAGI_S""ATE COURT OF

FRXFIEY C‘\ITY, WEST VIRGINIA

NOTICE OF HEARING OR TRIAL

Martinsburg , WV 25401
address
case type of hearing
date time number case name or trial WIgistiair
7/27/89 10:30am 89~F=-314 State of WV vs Preliminary
" 10:30am | 89-M-1842 |[State of WV vs Pre-trial/Mocions
293- 1
7/27/89 2:30pm 89-F- 235 |[State of WV vs reliminary Burcham
Ald&apet Uttering
89-F-296- L
7/27/89 2:30pm 300 State of WV vs Preliminary: Burcham
Uttering
7/27/89 2:30pm 89'F§8g1' State of WV vs Preliminary Burcham
Forgery
7/27/89 3:30pm [(89-F-316  ‘|State of WV vs Bruce Church Preliminary Askin
1

S. Brumback

clerk or assistant

7/13/89

date aof notice

ADDITIONAL NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES: If any party wishes to request (1) a trial
by jury, (2) transfer to another magistrate, (3) a continuance, (4) removal of a civil
case to circuit court, or (5) any other motion which, if granted, would require
reschedulling of the hearing or trial, the party or the party’s attorney must do so
in writing not less than 7 days before the first date scheduied for such hearing
or trial, unless good cause or excusable neglect Is shown as to why such request
was not made within that time. -~

A form for such motions or requests will be provided by the magistrate court.

Mesas 11 and 12, Auies ol Clvl Procedure (or Magisizete Coun

Ruies 11 and 12, Aules of Cit

: Pr 1or M

ste Court

SCA-M10108 788
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- w4y
3:‘:? 13 Tre
September 13, 1997 . N
A, Grane o3
Mr, 4dm. W. Woifersberger
Scout Executive
Shenandoah Area Council, No. 5493
DERSCONAL AMD COMFIDENTIAL SUBSECT: RRUCE E. CHURCH

Dedr 8il11:

I am maintaining a file on Mr. Church. I feel that the charges were serious
encugh that he should not be reqgistered with the Boy Scouts of America.

According to the fnformation which we received from you in July, he was placed
in counseling for one vear.

Naturally he has the opportunity of requesting a reregistration through an

appeal to the reqion. 1 would suggest he not even attempt that for a minimum
or five years.
-~ 5 ko

Please Teb us know if you have any further informatiocn on this situation.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

ag

cc: James Wilson, Southeast Region : L

. " CONF017279
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April 19, 1991

Mr. Wm. W. Wolfersberger
Scout Executive
Shenandoah Area Council, Mo. 598

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: BRUCE E. CHURCH

Dear B8ill:

I really hate to bother you again, but I would like an answer to my letter.
We have written three times with no response and we would like to close this
file. -

Mr. Church was arrested and charged with first degree sexual assault in 1989.

1 need the outcome of the legal action, so that we can close our file. Please
send me newspaper clippings or court records which would substantiate the
leqal action which took place.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

ag

cc: James D. Wilson, Southeast Region

- e R —_— e e - B ST U S v e e e e e N s s e e i e e B
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4pril 11, 1890
Mr. Wm. W. Wolfersbherger :
Scout Zxecutive 3
Shenandoah Area Council, Ho. 398

] PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL ~ ~** +~ “SUBJECT: -BRUCEZ E. CHURCH

Dear Bill: )

I still do not have the final ourcome of the legal action concerning

the above named individual. We would llke to know if this has been .
completed and what the outcome is. Ve would like any sentencing which )
may have been imposed.

Please send us newspaper clippings or court records which would
substantiate that and zive us a complate £ile. He would then te able

to refuse registration anywhere in the country.

Paul Erust, Di:eéﬁbi;
Registration Service ~

-~
s

e €

cc: Southeas:t Reglon
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‘ Shenandoah Area C‘nci/, Inc. #5398

/\ Boy Scouts of America

=%

2300 Roosevelt Blvd * P.O. Box 3207 * Winchester, Va. 22601 * 703/662-2551

August 11, 1989

Mr. Paul EZrxnst, Director
Registraticn Service
National Office, BSA
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.C. Box 15207°

Irving, TX 75015-2079
Dear Mr. Exrnst:

Enclosed is a confidential record sheet and a copy of a
newspaper article in relation to Bruce E. Church.

Brucs has been active in our Council as an adult velunteer
for the past several years and has recently been accused of
sexual mclestation at a District Campore in May 1989.

We delivered a letter to him on July 28, 1989 letting him
know we oulled his registration.

Let us know if you need any further information.

Sincerely,

,"7_,‘/.—--\_. - - Ay e T ——
Nilliam W. Wolfsrskerger

Scout Executive |

WWW/Cs

MEMBER AGENCY OF THE UNITED WAY OF BERKELEY, CLARKE, FREDERICK, JEFFERSON AND WARREN COUNTIES
SCOUT SHOP 8OY SCOUTS OF AMERICA®

CONF017285



-t

o

S m’ln

o~

a

According to reg:onal Jaﬂ rules, a pn
ot be accepted into the Martinsburg lockugmif
ed. Before admittance, the arresting officer

" must take the potential inmate to a hospital.

Lt. Keith Fairfax, chief correctional officer at
the regional jail said, “We cannot accept a prisoner
In need of medical attention,” although those who
- refuse a doctor’s care can be, with documentation.

-~
\\\“L

% ?: AP

" Editor’s note: Those listed In this report compiled by sta!f writer
Dave McMillion as having been initiaily amsted and charged with a
9 cr.ime have not been convicted,

) ‘M‘

=" BERKELEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
< . » Bruce E. Church, 20, of Hedgesville was arrested Wednesday
afternoon on a charge of first-degree sexual assauit, according to
. Chief Deputy John Vanorsdale.

i §-— According to Berkeley County Magistrate Court records, Church
i3 accused of fondling a 10-year-old Berkeley County boy during a Boy
,pcnut Camporee in May in Falling Waters.

-Church was arraigned before Berkeley County MagIstrate Harold
Gene" Darlington and released on a $2,300 bond.

- ﬂ“- Vanorsdale sald someone broke into Top 20 Videos in Inwood

wWednesday night and stole $150 in cash. Thieves made their way into -

3 Zhe store by prying open a back door, he said. Shop owner George
4 %tehaw said the $150 in cash was to be used to start the next day’s

> - e Cheryl B. Kesecker, 31, of Route 1, Bunker Hill, is in
% “satisfactory condition at City Hospital after she was involved in a
single-car accident on Interstate 81 earty Thursday morning.
) B> “Kesecker was traveling south on [-81 near the Winchester Avenue
5:& when she ran off the left side of the road, into the median and
(struck a concrete drain, according to Vanorsdale. The accident

S A UV ITE AT IR LGRS Ut WUre YD
“We're on the forefront of the pro};)h
exist,” for the jail idea, Detrick said.
Katie Yohn, collections coordinator .
Memorial Hospital,.said the bills have
county since the jail opened May 1,
“QOur position since the regional ja
effect is that bills went to the county.
But the county has taken the star

) "?_:‘ - ByBETHT-
e Jo i St=
CHARLES TOWN -

flowing into Jefferson ¢
county commission Tht

* increase in the surety

house officials.
., Commission Presiden
ated the bond raise, ¢

jump in revenues flov

offices because of 3 rece

bond issue and an incr

transfer tax. -
Escalating landfill ¢

‘court fees, juror fees a

may puil in about $12 .
this year, Jefferson Cou:
acker said.

That’s double the {c
income, about $6 million
iff’s tax office employee [

Morrow said he consid
bonds “one of the most
the commission” because
entrusted with public &
official absconds with the
so great,” he said.-

Most types of elective

R CU

jaﬂure to maintain control of the car.

ed just after midnight Wednesday. Kesecker was charged with

mum and maximum levei
codes to be set. by the com

aBerkeIey Springs Water Is Her Li

By LYN STEEL
. Journal Staff Writer
4 ... BERKELEY SPRINGS - Gladys Whittington
‘:eauy enjoys her job. So much so, that during the
ast three decades she has never really considered
--quitting her job as an office worker for the town’s
Jater department.
= Even now, when she could consider retirement
gjt.er 30 years service, the thought doesn’t enter her
.mfnd — at least not too often.
e In June 1959, Whittington first started working as
' &4 -@ clerk for the town'’s water department, which was

, -then owned by a Washington, D.C., company.

Vi “When [ first started workmg for the water
department my job was to collect the money when
‘customers came in to pay their water bills,” she

"-said.

= Thirty years later, Whittington finds her respon-
sibilities including billing, (iling and bookkeeping,
lagwell as being a secretary “Now I do everything.
im a Girl Frxday now

._..
- R

-basicaily the same through the years, but the
‘amount of work has increased. When she started,
‘the town had 600 water customers.
~has 1,200 customers, she said.
s+ +Whittington still uses an old manual billing
‘machine to produce the water bills, which are
‘mailed quarterly. “It’s a cheap way, but a good bit
-of work is involved with it,"" she Said. “They are
now thinking about going to computers. They told us
Ithey re having Lrouble getting parts now for the
billing mach:ne.’

A“

z,

]

P

i

i

i uThe work assocxated with her job has remained
1 Now the town
3

4

-

-

‘

thttmgton said with a.

Water customers can count on receivin
water bills. ‘“Our billing has always gone
time in the 30 years that ['ve been here
quite a record.” Whittington said proudly.

Her favorite part of her job is mee
public. “In fact, that’s why I don’t retire.”” s

Customers, especially the elderty, like
when they come in to pay their bills, Wh
said. “Old people like to get out to pay the:

" she said.

Through the years, many customer
brought their children with them to pay t!
“Now those children who used to come in w
parents in the past come in and bring their ¢
now,” she said.

While she likes to prepare the bills an
them because she looks forward to seeing
when they come in o pay, the worst part of
is collecting money from people with fi:
difficulties. “There are people who don't he
money. There's some people that do have
time paying,” she said.

Most of the time, her job has been routine.
allows her to work at her own pace, Whit’
said. However, customers, who for the mocs
are nice, have disrupted the routine at
creating some memorable moments, Whitt
said.

For instance, one day after a man paid h
he walked out the door and stepped off the
curb and fell over dead, Whittington said.

Whittington still has no definite plans as U
she’s going to retire. “I'm taking ir dav hv 7

T rermendad t01a
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Shenandoah A. Council, Inc. #538

Boy Scouts of America

2300 Roosaveit Bivd » P.0. Box 3207 * Winchester, Va. 22601 * 703/662-2551

July.25, 1989 ]

ch-

Hedgesville, WV 25427

Dear Mr. Church:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the’
Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compalled
to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy
Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

" You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege
and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve
the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an
individual may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA
seeks to provide for American youth. :

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council review
committee, please write to me within 60 days of the date of this
letter, explaining your version of the factis supporting your claim
that vyour registration as a BSA member should be reinstated. The
procadures for a review of this decision are attached.

“"Sincerely yours, ﬁ====;2l
B ——

e

Donald Jones
President

MEMBER AGENCY OF THE UNITED WAY OF 8ERKELEY, CLARKE, FREDERICK, JEFFERSON AND WARREN COUNT!
SCOUT SHOP 30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICAD
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